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Minnesota Aiki Shuren Dojo

B 281

Instructor:

Shigemi lnagaki, 8th Dan Shihan

Pricing
Friday

T Saturday

Sunday
Full Weekend

(1 Includes dinner and live music )

Standard Student

$150
$150

$70
$300

$130
$130

$60
$250

SPring Memorial Seminar
wilh Shigemi lnagaki

8th Dan AIKIKAI Shihan
May 16th - May 18th, 2025

Training Schedule

Thursday, May 15th *

7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Tayjutsu/
I'TA Sempai Instruction

Friday, May 16th **
10:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon Taijutsu
12:00 pm. - 2:30 p.m. Lunch Break
2:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. Bukiwaza
7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m. Taijutsu

Saturday, May 17th **
10:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon Taijutsu
12:00 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. Lunch Break
2:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. Bukiwaza

6:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. Catered Party at Dojo

BYOB
Sunday, May 18th ** ( )

10:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon Taijutsu

Thursday training 1s complimentary to
visiting seminar participants.

* * Training (@ Shushinkan

Inagaki Shihan began aikido under the Founder Morihei Ueshiba. After the founder passed
away in 1969, he moved into the Iwama Dojo to become the first uchideshi of Morihiro Saito
Shihan. Inagaki Shihan accompanied Saito Shihan on his first trip to the USA as his otomo in
1974. He currently teaches at the Founder’s Dojo in Iwama—the birthplace of aikido, traveling
nationally and internationally to teach Traditional Aikido.
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