

Instructor: Shigemi Inagaki, 8th Dan Shihan

Pricing	<b>Standard</b>	Student
Friday	\$150	\$130
† Saturday	\$150	\$130
Sunday	\$70	\$60
Full Weekend	\$300	\$250

(† Includes dinner and live music)

# Spring Memorial Seminar with Shigemi Inagaki 8th Dan AlKIKAI Shihan May 16th - May 18th, 2025

# Training Schedule

#### Thursday, May 15th \*

7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Taijutsu/ ITA Sempai Instruction

## Friday, May 16th \*\*

10:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon Taijutsu Lunch Break 12:00 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. 2:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. Bukiwaza 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. Taijutsu

## Saturday, May 17th \*\*

Taijutsu
Lunch Break
Bukiwaza
Catered Party at Dojo

#### Sunday, May 18th \*\*

10:00 a.m	12:00 no	on	Taijutsu
-----------	----------	----	----------

- Thursday training is complimentary to visiting seminar participants.
- \* \* Training @ Shushinkan

Inagaki Shihan began aikido under the Founder Morihei Ueshiba. After the founder passed away in 1969, he moved into the Iwama Dojo to become the first uchideshi of Morihiro Saito Shihan. Inagaki Shihan accompanied Saito Shihan on his first trip to the USA as his otomo in 1974. He currently teaches at the Founder's Dojo in Iwama—the birthplace of aikido, traveling nationally and internationally to teach Traditional Aikido.

(BYOB)